AGENDA
The Oaks HOA Board Meeting
March 25, 2024/ 6:00 p.m. Zoom Meeting — see email for link

Call to Order

Minutes
e Approve Minutes of January 22, 2024 Board Meeting

Financials - Forrest
« Fiscal year, March 2023 — February 2024, vs budget

Board Actions Taken Without a Meeting — to be ratified

e Landscape Maintenance Agreement for 2024 (same $ as last season) approved
[ ]

Oid Business .
e General issue — plumbing connections, hot water heaters, etc. on 2™ floor of all units; potential for
deferred maintenance by an owner impacting common areas and other owner’s units
e Deferred maintenance issues at 8483E — continue monitoring
 Patio fencing issues in 3 places need repairs; courtesy notice was emailed to owners by Dave on
1/22/24, requesting repair before our Spring grounds review
o 8467A fence post leans out from unit
o 8485A has loose pickets
o 8487B has post leaning (rotted/broken post?)
e Insurance coverage issues (owner updates/renovations, electrical, plumbing, etc.) — need records
»  Will HOA dues need to be increased during the next fiscal year to keep reserve contributions at
recommended level (factor in any anticipated insurance cost changes)
e Task Force — name, startup

New Business
e Budget for fiscal year 3/23/24 — 2/28/25
e Spring grounds/buildings review — set date/time

Review Status of Service Contracts/Renewal dates
e Insurance — Renewed 9/30/23
e Snow removal for 2023/2024 season — agreement approved
e Trash hauling service by city sponsored vendor (Republic Services) began 1/1/22 (Mon pickup)
¢ Landscape Maintenance for 2024 — agreement approved & signed

Next Meeting

e Annual Meeting, Wednesday, April 24, 6pm, Standley Lake Library Meeting Room
e Board Meeting following Annual Meeting (election of officers)
e Board Meeting, July 29, 6pm, Zoom

Adjournment



11:41 AM

03/06/24
Cash Basis

The Oaks Condominium Association

Profit & Loss

March 2023 through February 2024

Ordinary Income/Expensea
Income

Association Dues

Total Income

Expense

ACH Quarterly Bank Fee
Annual State Filing Fees
Backflow

Building Repairs

Electric

Fence Repairs
Gutters/Downspouts
insurance Expense
Landscape Contract
Meeting Expenses

Misc. Grounds Maintenance
Office Supplies

Postage and Delivery
Property Management Fees

Roof Repairs
Sidewalk Repairs
Snow Removal
Sprinkler Repairs
Tax Prep. Fee
Trash Removal
Trees/Shrubs
Water

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other income

Interest

Total Other Income
Net Other Income

Net Income

Mar '23- Feb 24

85,755.00
85,755.00

124.86
40.00
175.00
1,125.00
619.79
98.00
1,019.00
36.123.05
8,040.00
145.08
225.00
35.52
78.72
5.100.00

712.50
1,415.00
6,000.00

886.09

325.00
4,748.65
2,200.00
2,980.09

_72.216.35

13,538.65

2,371.64

AT

2,371.64

15,910.29

Page 1



11:42 AW The Oaks Condominium Association

03/06/24 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of February 29, 2024
Feb 29, 24
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Bank of Colorado - CD 72,093.40
Bank of Colorado MM Acct. 28,660.78
Qperating 12,360.09
Total Checking/Savings 113,054.27
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable -320.00
Total Accounts Receivable -320.00
Total Current Assets 112,734.27
Fixed Assets
Long Term Asset-Paint Project 57]72.00
Total Fixed Assets 57,772.00
TOTAL ASSETS 170,506.27
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Opening Balance Equity 103,639.10
Retained Earnings 50,956.88
Net Income _ 13.910.29
Totat Equity 170,506.27
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

170,506.27

Page 1
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Oaks Reserve Accounts 030123 -022924

Balance - Beginning of fiscal year (030122)

Transfers to operating
Loan to cover insurance cost increase - 10/10/23

Transfers from operating
Regular monthly deposits - 12 @2040/mo
Repayments on loan to operating (J,F) @ $1000/mo
Total tranfers from operating

Transfers to CD account
CD deposit from MM - 7/28/23
CD withdrwal to MM - 1/30/24
Net transfers to/from CD account

Reserve Exenses
None in fiscal 23-24

Total reserve expenses
Interest income

M checking

CD

Total interest income

Reconciliation Discrepancy

Balance - End of fiscal year (022924)

MM CD  TOTAL

80902.54 80902.54 Per02/28/23
BOC stmts
-9000.00
24480.00
2000.00
26480.00

-80000.00 80000.00
10000.00 -10000.00

-70000.00 70000.00

0.00

289.19
2093.40
289.19  2093.40  2382.59

28671.73 72093.40 100765.13 Per 2/29/24
BOC stmts



THE OAKS CONDOMINIUM HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING MINUTES
Monday January 22, 2024

The Board Meeting was held virtually (via Zoom) and was called to order at 6:02pm. In
attendance were: Dave Fairchild, Linda Brainard, Jeff Brier, and Linda Lockwood. Forrest
Scruggs, the community manager, was also present. Andrew Hoon was absent.

The Minutes for the October 30, 2023 meeting were approved through a motion by Linda L.
seconded by Linda B., and unanimous vote of the Board members present.

Financials
e Forrest reviewed the Fiscal year expenditures vs budget (March 2023-Dec 2023)
e Insurance continues to be the primary concern fiscally
e Moved $3000 to cover unexpected expense and will be paying back to reserves
e Discussed rolling over CD with balance to go to money market account

Board Actions Taken Without a Meeting-to be ratified
=  None

Old Business
®* General issue-plumbing connections, hot water heaters, etc. on 2" floor of all units;
potential for deferred maintenance by an owner impacting common areas and other
owner’s units; insurance coverage and deductible cost responsibility — no report
= Deferred maintenance issues at 8483E — continue monitoring (follow up on dishwasher
replacement)
= Patio fencing issues in 3 places need repairs; courtesy notice to be sent to owners
requesting repair (will be sent out after meeting)
o 8467A fence post leans out from unit
o 8485A has loose pickets '
o 8487B has post learning (rotted/broken post?)
* Monthly dues increased by $40/mo effective January due to large insurance cost
increase — everyone paid on time

New Business
= New owner contact info was sent today
* Insurance coverage issues (owner updates/renovations, electrical, plumbing, etc. — need
records
o Dave noted that we need to build a database with information about
improvements made to units that may impact insurability
o Dave will forward e-mail about what information insurance companies are
looking for
= Will HOA dues need to be increased during the next fiscal year to keep reserve
contributions at recommended level (factor in any anticipated insurance cost changes)



= Task Force — name, startup to be established to research upcoming issues like insurance

= Timbercove is changing out lightson property with yard lights that are solar and LED (we
may want to follow and do some in dark areas on our property

=  Will be performing a walk through in spring to investigate painting/siding repairs,
asphalt maintenance, and potential juniper work

Review Status of Service Contracts/Renewal Dates
= |nsurance-Renewed 9/30/23
= Snow removal for 2023/2024 season-agreement approved
= Trash hauling continuing with Republic Services began 1/1/22 (Mon pickup)
= Llandscape Maintenance — Need new agreement (have not seen proposal vet)

Future meeting is March 25, 2024 (Budget approval for annual meeting, budget will be sent
ahead of meeting)
Annual meeting is set for April 22, 2024 at 6pm {location-TBD)

Meeting was adjourned at 6:48pm



12:33 PM

02/27/124
Cash Basis

The Oaks Condominium Association

Profit & Loss

March 2023 through February 2024

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income
Association Dues

Total Income

Expense

ACH Quarterly Bank Fee
Annual State Filing Fees

Backflow
Building Repairs
Electric

Fence Repairs

Gutters/Downspouts

Insurance
Insurance Expense

Landscape Contract

Meeting Expenses
Meetings

Misc. Grounds Maintenance

Office Supplies

Postage and Delivery

Property Management Fees

Roof Repairs
Sidewalk Repairs
Snow Removal
Sprinkler Repairs
Tax Prep. Fee
Trash Removal
Trees/Shrubs
Water

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Interest

Total Other Income
Net Other Income

Net Income

Mar '23 - Feb 24

85,755.00

85,755.00

124.86
40.00
175.00
1,125.00
619.79
98.00
1,018.00
3,310.00
32,813.05
8,040.00
136.46
8.62
225.00
35.52
78.72
5,100.00

712.50
1,415.00
6,000.00

886.09

325.00
4,748.65
2,200.00
2,980.09

72,216.35

13,538.65

2,371.64

2,371.64

2,371.64

15,910.29
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12:33 PM The Oaks Condominium Association

02/27/24 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of February 29, 2024
Feb 29, 24
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
Bank of Colorado - CD 72,093.40
Bank of Colorado MM Acct. 28,660.78
Operating 11,980.09
Total Checking/Savings 112,734.27
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 7345.00
Total Accounts Receivable - 345.00
Total Current Assets 113,079.27
Fixed Assets
Long Term Asset-Paint Project 57,772.00
Total Fixed Assets 57,772.00
TOTAL ASSETS 170,851.27
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Opening Balance Equity 103,639.10
Retained Earnings 50,956.88
Net Income 16,255.29
Total Equity 170,851.27

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 170,851.27

Page 1
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